include languages other than Spanish. 

Denise Riedl stated that the Spanish translations are typically more accurate, but the app can be 
expanded to include more languages. 

Council Vice President Tomas Morgan asked if there have been any updates regarding the twelve 
million dollar ($12,000,000) federal grant for the Broadband for Excellence in Leaming and 
Training (BELT) project. 

Denise Riedl stated that federal legislators are aware of the grant application as a legislative review 
was part of the application process. 

Council Vice President Tomas Morgan asked if there are other grants on the State level that the